

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7543/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2009 in MCRLC No.  
590/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KUSUM CHOUKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, anticipatory bail,  
exemption from filing O.T., and office report )

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain.Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.,  
Mr.Sanjay Singh,Adv.,For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Sinha,Adv.,  
Mr.Atul Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner on instructions submits that the petitioner shall join investigation and fully co-operate with the investigating agency. On this assurance, we grant her anticipatory bail for a period of four weeks to watch her conduct. In case, she does not join the investigation, then the anticipatory bail granted to her shall be cancelled.

List this matter on 26.4.2010. anticipatory bail to be operative till 26.4.2010. State to file an affidavit indicating whether the petitioner has joined investigation or not.

(V.K. SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
Court Master