

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7543/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 26/02/2009 in MCRLC No.590/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KUSUM CHOUKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., anticipatory bail, permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
The criminal appeal is disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.894 OF 2010  
(Arising out of S.L.P. (Crl.) No.7543 of 2009)

Kusum Chouke

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that, in the event of arrest, the appellant shall be released on bail on furnishing personal bond for a sum of Rupees twenty thousand with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer.

The criminal appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.  
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

New Delhi,  
April 26, 2010.